Transit Sehec

Times

* Nixon/Wads/Sutcliffe/Fernley

Wadsworth/Reno

FINAL REVISED SCHEDULE

Bus Routes are Monday—Friday

Transit Department will not be in service

220 M|l By for Tribal Holidays.
5:30 AM
5:45 AM|Wadsworth Community Building Wadsworth Community Building
6:00 AM PICK UP / DROP OFF LOCATIONS
6:15 AM|Walmart Sparks CitiCenter (Centennial Plaza)
6:30 AM|Scolari’s
7:00 AM|Wadsworth Community Building Wadsworth Community Building *  Walmart—Front between the 2 large doors
7:05 AM -80 Smokeshop *  Scolari’s—Back parking lot (next to the
7:15 AM|Walmart
7:30 AM|Wadsworth Community Building *  laundromat)
7:45 AM|Nixon - Health Clinic Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Admin *  Sutcliffe— New Housing Project near fire
7:48 AM Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Clinic ¥ Hydrant/ Desert Flower & Dewey Way
7:50 AM|Nixon - Tribal Office . i i
8:00 AM |Nixon - Gym TTCN/Welfare DWSS Sparks *  Sparks CitiStation (Centennial Plaza) —Across
8:15 AM Sparks CitiCenter (Centennial Plaza) from Bay M on A Street.
8:20 AM]Sutcliffe - New Housing Proj. *  Legends—Back parking lot of the Olive Garden.
8:21 AM|Sutcliffe-Desert Flower & Dewey Wy. " . . .
330 AM Please be waiting at this stop 10 minutes earlier
8:45 AM|Nixon - Health Clinic than scheduled time.**
8:50 AM Wadsworth Community Building *  |TCN/Welfare DWSS Sparks—By Subway
g;gg ﬁm hixon - Gy Ferniey Walmart *  Reno-Sparks Indian Colony—Admin. Bldg., 34
9:07 AM Fernley Scolari's Res. Rd. & CliniC, 1715 Kuenazli St.
9:30 AM|Nixon - Gym Wadsworth Community Building *  |-80 Smoke Shop—Parking lot in front of the
9:48 AM|Wadsworth Community Building (Riders can connect to Reno Bus at 10:00 AM) store
10:00 AM|Walmart Wadsworth Community Building

10:05 AM

Scolari’s

1-80 Smokeshop

10:15 AM

Sumunumu/Frontier Fun Center

10:30 AM

Walmart

10:45 AM

Wadsworth Community Building

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Admin

Fee Schedule:

Nixon/Sutcliffe/Wadsworth/Fernley Bus (One-way)

10:48 AM Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Clinic

11:00 AM Sparks CitiCenter (Centennial Plaza) ° Adults $1.00

11:15 AM ITCN/Welfare DWSS Sparks

11:30 AM|[Sutcliffe - New Housing Proj. Legends Outlet e  Elders (60 years and up) / Students with School

11:31 AM

Sutcliffe-Desert Flower & Dewey Wy.

ID / Children ages 6-17 $.50

11:50 AM|Nixon - Health Clinic

12:00 PM| *Nixon - Tribal Office Wadsworth Community Building Wadsworth/Reno Bus (One-way)

12:15 PM

12:20 PM e  Adults $1.00

12:25 PM Nixon - Gym

12:45 PM|Nixon - Health Clinic Wadsworth Community Building e  Elders (60 years and up) / Students with
1:00 PM|Nixon - Gym Fernley Walmart School ID / Children ages 6-17 $.50
1:15 PM
1:30 PM|Wadsworth Community Building Wadsworth Community Building Monthly Pass (Unlimited)
1:35 PM 1-80 Smokeshop
1:45 PM ° Adults $45.00
2:00 PM|Walmart .
2:15 PM|Sumunumu/Frontier Fun Center Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Admin Elders (60 years and up) / Students with School
2:18 PM Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Clinic ID / Children ages 6-17 $22.50
2:30 PM|*Wadsworth Community Building*  |Sparks CitiCenter {Centennial Plaza)

2:45 PM

ITCN/Welfare DWSS Sparks

3:00 PM

Wadsworth Community Building

Legends Qutlet

3:15 PM

Walmart

Fees for Monthly Passes are paid to the
Finance Department at the Tribal Building.
Please take the receipt to the Transit Office to

3:30 PM|Wadsworth Community Building *Wadsworth Community Building* . . .

3:45 PM receive the pass. Contact the Transit Office for
4:00 PM|Nixon - Gym Wadsworth Community Building further details.

4:05 PM 1-80 Smokeshop

2:15 PM 0 Children ages 14 —17 must have a PLPTT ID badge to
4:20 PM|Sutcliffe - New Housing Proj. ride the bus alone. Please contact the Transit Office
4:21 PM|Sutcliffe-Desert Flower & Dewey Wy. for further details.

4:30 PM

4:45 PM|Nixon - Health Clinic Sparks Legends O Children 5 years and younger are free.

4:47 PM|Nixon - Tribal Office

5:05 PM|Wadsworth Community Building ITCN/Welfare DWSS Sparks 0 Scheduled times and locations may vary pending
5:15 PM|Walmart Sparks CitiCenter (Centennial Plaza) .

5:30 PM|Scolar’s Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Clinic weather, unforeseen circumstances, and necessary
5:33 PM Reno-Sparks Indian Colony-Admin schedule changes.

5:45 PM|Wadsworth Community Building

6:00 PM|Walmart {0  Buses are monitored by cameras.

6:15 PM Wadsworth Community Building

6:30 PM|1-80 Smokeshop 1-80 Smokeshop O  Buses may run 5-10 minutes behind pending heavy
6:45 PM|Wadsworth Community Building Wadsworth Community Building traffic.

7:00 PM

*Nixon - Gym*

*Nixon - Gym*

MUST HAVE EXACT CHANGE—DRIVERS DO NOT

Times listed are DEPARTURE times, EXCEPT the *BOLD*. *BOLD* times CARRY CASH

are drop off only.

**The first Wednesday of every month, the
Wadsworth/Reno Bus will NOT be in service due
to vehicle maintenance**

Connection times between the Nixon/Wadsworth bus and Wadsworth/

Reno bus are highlighted in: YELLOW




